
SALADO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

      2024 BOARD ELECTION CALENDAR 

Wednesday, January 17, 2024 – First Day to file application to run for Board 

Friday, February 16, 2024, 5:00 pm – Last Day to file application for Board election 

Monday, February 26, 2024, 9:00 am – Ballot position drawing 

 Salado ISD Administration Office, Salado Civic Center 

Thursday, April 4, 2024 – Last Day to register to vote for May 4, 2024 election 

Early Voting Dates & Times: 

 Monday, April 22, 2024 – First Day for Early Voting 

  Salado Civic Center  7:00 am – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 

  Salado Civic Center  8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 

  Salado Civic Center  8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

 Thursday, April 25, 2024 

  Salado Civic Center  8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

 Friday, April 26, 2024 

  Salado Civic Center  8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

 Saturday, April 27, 2024 

  Salado Civic Center  10:00 am – 2:00 pm 

 Monday, April 29, 2024 

  Salado Civic Center  7:00 am – 7:00 pm 

 Tuesday, April 30, 2024 – Last Day for Early Voting 

  Salado Civic Center  8:00 am – 5:00 pm 

ELECTION DAY – SATURDAY, MAY 4, 2024 

  Salado Civic Center  7:00 am – 7:00 pm 

 



ELECTION JUDGES AND CLERKS: 

 

 Election Day: 

  Danney McCort, Presiding Judge 

  Eva Fritch, Alternate Presiding Judge 

  Denise Owens 

  Billy Meredith, Alternate 

  Barclay McCort, Alternate 

 

 Early Voting Ballot Board Judge 

  Danney McCort 

 

 Early Voting Clerk 

  Susan Jackson 

 

 Deputy Early Voting Clerks 

  Danney McCort 

  Eva Fritch 

 

   

   

 


